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Please read the manual carefully before using this product and keep it for reference.

Por favor, lea el manual cuidadosamente antes de usar este producto y 

guárdelo como referencia.

Por favor, leia o manual cuidadosamente antes de utilizar este produto e 

guarde-o para referência.

Avant d'utiliser ce produit, 
veuillez lire attentivement ce manuel et le conserver pour référence ultérieure.

Перед использованием этого продукта внимательно прочтите настоящее 
руководство и сохраните его для дальнейшего использования.

يرجى قراءة الدليل بعناية قبل استخدام هذا المنتج والاحتفاظ به للرجوع إليه في المستقبل

Prima di usare questo prodotto, 
leggere attentamente il manuale e conservarlo per riferimento futuro.

Bitte lesen Sie diese Bedienungsanleitung sorgfältig durch und bewahren 
Sie sie zum späteren Nachschlagen auf, bevor Sie dieses Produkt verwenden.
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BEFORE USING AND OPERATING THE EQUIPMENT, PLEASE READ 

AND FOLLOW THE PRECAUTION BELOW TO ENSURE THAT THE 

EQUIPMENT IS PERFORMING BEST AND TO AVOID DANGEROUS 

OR ILLEGAL SITUATIONS.

1.Please use the equipment within the temperature 0°C~35°C and 

store the equipment and its accessories within the temperature 

-10°C~+40°C. When the ambient temperature is too high or too low, 

it may cause equipment failure. 

2.The equipment and its accessories may contain some small parts. 

Please place the equipment and its accessories out of the child’s 

reach. Children may inadvertently damage the equipment and its 

hazards. 

3.Please avoid rain or damp of the equipment and its accessories, 

source, high temperature and direct sunlight. It is forbidden to throw 

battery. It is forbidden to immerse the battery in water or other liquid 

to avoid external blow and pressure, so as not to cause battery 

5.Do not replace the battery by yourself, otherwise it may damage 

6.Do not disassemble or modify the equipment (including the 

replacement of the built-in battery) and its accessories, otherwise 

the equipment and its accessories are not within the scope of the 

warranty.

7.Please dispose the equipment, batteries and other accessories 

according to the local regulations and they should not be treated as 

household garbage. If the battery is not disposed of properly, the 

battery may explode. 

SECURITY INFORMATION

EN
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Left/right button
Scroll wheel
Forward button
Backward button
Battery indicator
USB Type-C port
Triple-step switch

A
B
C
D
E
F
G

USB Type-C port
Rear lighting
Magnetic charging contact

O
P
Q

Anti-slip sticker
R
S

DPI switch button/BT pairing button
DPI indicator/Connect indicator
Optical sensor
Magnetic charging contact
2.4G wireless dongle compartment
Mouse foot sticker
2.4G wireless dongle

H
I
J
K
L
M
N

LAYOUT

FOR MOUSE

FOR WIRELESS CHARGING STATION/4K DONGLE
 (4K SUITE ONLY)

EN
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Dimension
Mouse:  124.1*39.7*63.7mm
Wireless charging station: 92.2*49*45.1mm

Backward button

Using the scroll wheel to swipe to front or back

Forward button

Connect the USB cable 
to the USB Type-C port 

Mouse * 1

USB cable * 1

Wireless charging station * 1 (4K suite only)

Press the DPI switch button to change the DPI, the charging station 
lighting zone will sync the color change.

DPI INDICATORS

INDICATOR COLOR

RED

ICE BLUE (DEFAULT)

YELLOW

PINK

Wireless charging
align the mouse magnetic 

charging contact to the 
station’s and begin charging

SPECIFICATION

PACKING LIST

2.4G wireless dongle * 1

2.4G wireless dongle extension *1

DPI

800

1200

1600

3200

1

2

3

4
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In BT mode, press and hold the BT pairing button to pair the mouse and the PC, 

 simulataneously). 
* DPI switch button + forward button to switch the paired device.

The mouse support charging via cable or wireless.
Cable charging: connec the mouse and the PC device via the USB cable.
Wireless charging: put the mouse to the wireless charging station, make sure 
the contact aligned.

work by default if the wired/wireless connection enabled simulataneously. 
The mouse will be charging in wired mode.

*The dongle switch combination buttons: forward button + backward button 
+ scroll button, press and hold for 1s. 

INSTRUCTIONS FOR USE

BT MODE HOST DEIVCE SWITCH

CHARGING FUNCTIONALITY

2.4G MODE DUAL DONGLE SWITCH

FOR MOUSE
Triple-step switch

mouse near to the PC, press the BT paring button to pair the devices. 

the mouse works. 

will enable wired mode.

EN
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single color steady (yellow, ice blue, pink, red, blue, green, purple) - 
single color breathing (yellow, ice blue, pink, red, blue, green, purple) -  neon- OFF.

The mouse will enter into sleep mode after standing for 3 minutes, move the 
cursor will wake it up. If standing over 15 minutes the mouse will enter into 
deep sleep mode, click the buttons to wake it up.

INSTRUCTIONS FOR USE

OTHER FUNCTIONS
AUTOMATIC SLEEP MODE

The battery indicator (E) lights  will lit up in cycles during the charing, once fully 
charged all three lights will lit up.

CHARGING STATUS

The battery indicator (E), 3 lights up means the battery is about 100%, 
2 lights up about 60%, 1 light up about 25% or less.

BATTERY STATUS

(once per second); If the battery voltage is lower than 3.2V, the mouse will

BATTERY LOW POWER OFF

The MAX charging voltage is 5V and the charging current is no more than 1A.
SAFETY TIP

FOR WIRELESS CHARGING STATION/4K DONGLE 

(4K SUITE ONLY)

Windows 11/Windows 10/Windows 8/Windows 7/ Windowse Vista/WindowseXP
macOS10.12 - 10.14/ Mac OS X 10.8 - 10.11

OS SUPPORT

EN
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ПЕРЕД ИСПОЛЬЗОВАНИЕМ И ЭКСПЛУАТАЦИЕЙ ОБОРУДОВАНИЯ, 
ПОЖАЛУЙСТА, ПРОЧИТАЙТЕ И СОБЛЮДАЙТЕ НИЖЕСЛЕДУЮЩИЕ 
МЕРЫ ПРЕДОСТОРОЖНОСТИ, ЧТОБЫ ОБЕСПЕЧИТЬ ЛУЧШУЮ 
РАБОТУ ОБОРУДОВАНИЯ И ИЗБЕЖАТЬ ОПАСНЫХ ИЛИ 
НЕЗАКОННЫХ СИТУАЦИЙ.

1.Пожалуйста, используйте оборудование при температуре от 0°C 
до 35°C и храните оборудование и его аксессуары при 
температуре от -10°C до +40°C. Когда окружающая температура 
слишком высока или слишком низка, это может вызвать сбой в 
работе оборудования.
2.Оборудование и его аксессуары могут содержать мелкие детали. 
Пожалуйста, держите оборудование и его аксессуары вне 
досягаемости детей. Дети могут случайно повредить 
оборудование и его аксессуары или проглотить мелкие детали, что 
может привести к удушью или другим опасностям.
3.Пожалуйста, избегайте попадания дождя или влаги на 
оборудование и его аксессуары, иначе это может привести к 
возгоранию или электрическому удару.
4.Пожалуйста, держите оборудование и его батареи подальше от 
источников огня, высоких температур и прямых солнечных лучей. 
Запрещается бросать батареи в огонь, разбирать их, уронить, 
сжимать или модифицировать. Запрещается погружать батарею в 
воду или другую жидкость, чтобы избежать внешнего удара и 
давления, чтобы не вызвать утечку батареи, перегрев, пожар или 
взрыв.
5.Не заменяйте батарею самостоятельно, иначе это может 
повредить батарею, приведя к перегреву, пожару и личным 
травмам.
6.Не разбирайте и не модифицируйте оборудование (включая 
замену встроенной батареи) и его аксессуары, иначе 
оборудование и его аксессуары не будут входить в гарантийное 
обслуживание.
7.Пожалуйста, утилизируйте оборудование, батареи и другие 
аксессуары в соответствии с местными нормами, их не следует 
выбрасывать как бытовой мусор. Если батарея утилизирована 
неправильно, она может взорваться.

ИНФОРМАЦИЯ О БЕЗОПАСНОСТИ

RU
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Кнопка влево/вправо
Колесо прокрутки
Кнопка вперед
Кнопка назад
Индикатор заряда батареи
Порт USB Type-C
Трехпозиционный 
переключатель

A
B
C
D
E
F
G

Порт USB Type-C
Задняя подсветка
Магнитный контакт для зарядки
Кнопка переключения светового эффекта
Антискользящая наклейка

O
P
Q
R
S

Кнопка переключения DPI/
BT кнопка паринга
Индикатор DPI/Индикатор подключения
Оптический сенсор
Магнитный контакт для зарядки
Отсек для беспроводного донгла 2,4 ГГц
Наклейка для ножки мыши
Беспроводной донгл 2,4 ГГц

H

I
J
K
L
M
N

Макет

ДЛЯ МЫШИ

ДЛЯ БЕСПРОВОДНОЙ ЗАРЯДКИ / 4K ДОНГЛЯ  (ТОЛЬКО 4K SUITE)

RU
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Размеры
Мышь: 124,1 * 39,7 * 63,7 мм
Беспроводная зарядная станция: 92,2 * 49 * 45,1 мм

Кнопка назад

Используйте колесо прокрутки для перемещения вперед и назад
Нажмите колесо прокрутки, чтобы выбрать или подтвердить

Кнопка вперед

Подключите USB-кабель к 
разъему USB Type-C

Мышь * 1
USB-кабель * 1
Руководство пользователя / Сертификат * 1
Беспроводная зарядная станция * 1 (только для комплекта 4K)
2,4G беспроводной приемник * 1
Расширитель беспроводного приемника 2,4G * 1 

Нажмите кнопку переключения DPI, чтобы изменить DPI, и зона подсветки 
зарядной станции синхронизирует изменение цвета.

ИНДИКАТОРЫ DPI

ЦВЕТ ИНДИКАТОРА

КРАСНЫЙ

Ледяной синий (по умолчанию)

ЖЕЛТЫЙ

РОЗОВЫЙ

Беспроводная зарядка
выровняйте магнитный 
контакт зарядки мыши с 

соответствующим на станции и 
начните зарядку

СПЕЦИФИКАЦИЯ

СПИСОК УПАКОВКИ

DPI

800

1200

1600

3200

1

2

3

4

RU
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Режим выключения: мышь выключена, подключив USB-кабель, 

В режиме 2,4G подключите 4K донгл и беспроводной 2,4G донгл к разным ПК, 
используя комбинацию кнопок, можно переключаться между разными ПК.

В режиме BT, удерживая кнопку пары BT, свяжите мышь с ПК, индикатор 
подключения мигает синим цветом (BT можно связать с максимум двумя 
устройствами одновременно).
* Кнопка переключения DPI + кнопка вперед для переключения связанных 
устройств.

Мышь поддерживает зарядку через кабель или беспроводную зарядную 
станцию.
Зарядка через кабель: подключите мышь к ПК через USB-кабель.
Беспроводная зарядка: поместите мышь на беспроводную зарядную станцию, 
убедитесь, что контакты совпадают.

*Проводной режим: подключайте и используйте, не зависит от переключателя, 
проводной режим будет работать по умолчанию, если включены проводное и 
беспроводное соединение одновременно. Мышь будет заряжаться в 
проводном режиме.

*Комбинация кнопок переключения донгла: кнопка вперед + кнопка назад + 
кнопка прокрутки, удерживайте 1 секунду.

Инструкция по использованию

Переключатель хоста режима BT

Функционал зарядки

Переключатель двойного донгла режима 2,4G

мыши
Трехшаговый переключатель

Включение питания: режим BT, индикатор подключения мигает синим 
цветом, поднесите мышь к ПК, нажмите кнопку пары BT для связи устройств.

Включение питания: режим 2,4G, индикатор подключения мигает 
зеленым, мышь работает.

активируется проводной режим.

RU
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Нажмите кнопку переключения освещения (кнопка R), чтобы изменить эффект 
освещения зарядной станции.
Доступные эффекты: RGB-стример (по умолчанию) - постоянный цвет (желтый, 
ледяной синий, розовый, красный, синий, зеленый, фиолетовый) - пульсирующий 
цвет (желтый, ледяной синий, розовый, красный, синий, зеленый, фиолетовый) - 
неон - ОТКЛ.

Если мышь не используется в течение 3 минут, она автоматически переходит в 
режим сна, для разбуживания переместите курсор. Если мышь не используется 
в течение 15 минут, она переходит в глубокий режим сна, для разбуживания 
нажмите кнопки.

Инструкция по использованию

Другие функции
Автоматический режим сна

Индикатор батареи (E) мигает во время зарядки, после полной зарядки 
загораются все три огня.

Статус зарядки

Индикатор батареи (E), если горят три огня, значит, ёмкость батареи около 
100%, если горят два огня, ёмкость около 60%, если горит один огонь, ёмкость 
менее 25%.

Статус батареи

При ёмкости менее 10%, индикатор батареи (E) мигает одним огнем раз в 
секунду; если напряжение батареи ниже 3,2 В, мышь автоматически 
выключается.

Отключение при низком заряде батареи

Максимальное напряжение зарядки - 5 В, ток зарядки не должен превышать 1 А.
Советы по безопасности

Для беспроводной зарядной станции/4K донгла 
(только для 4K Suite)

Windows 11/Windows 10/Windows 8/Windows 7/ Windowse Vista/WindowseXP
macOS10.12 - 10.14/ Mac OS X 10.8 - 10.11

Поддерживаемые ОС

RU
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ANTES DE USAR Y OPERAR EL EQUIPO, LEA Y SIGA LAS PRECAU-

CIONES A CONTINUACIÓN PARA ASEGURARSE DE QUE EL 

EQUIPO FUNCIONA MEJOR Y EVITAR SITUACIONES PELIGROSAS 

O ILEGALES.

1. Utilice el equipo a una temperatura entre 0°C ~ 35°C y almacene el 

equipo y sus accesorios a una temperatura de -10°C ~ + 40°C. 

Cuando la temperatura ambiente es demasiado alta o demasiado 

baja, puede provocar fallas en el equipo.

2. El equipo y sus accesorios pueden contener algunas piezas 

pequeñas. Coloque el equipo y sus accesorios fuera del alcance de 

los niños. Los niños pueden dañar inadvertidamente el equipo y sus 

peligros.

3. Evite la lluvia o la humedad del equipo y sus accesorios, de lo 

contrario, puede provocar un incendio o una descarga eléctrica.

4. Mantenga el equipo y su batería alejados de fuentes de fuego, 

altas temperaturas y luz solar directa. Está prohibido tirar la batería 

prohibido sumergir la batería en agua u otro líquido para evitar 

-

5. No reemplace la batería usted mismo, de lo contrario, puede dañar 

la batería y provocar un sobrecalentamiento, un incendio y lesiones 

personales.

batería incorporada) y sus accesorios, de lo contrario, el equipo y sus 

accesorios no están dentro del alcance de la garantía.

7. Deseche el equipo, las baterías y otros accesorios de acuerdo con 

las normas locales y no deben tratarse como basura doméstica. Si la 

batería no se desecha correctamente, la batería puede explotar.

INFORMACION DE SEGURIDAD

ES
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USB Type-C port
Rear lighting
Magnetic charging contact

O
P
Q

Anti-slip sticker
R
S

DISPOSICIÓN

Left/right button
Scroll wheel
Forward button
Backward button
Battery indicator
USB Type-C port
Triple-step switch

A
B
C
D
E
F
G

DPI switch button/BT pairing button
DPI indicator/Connect indicator
Optical sensor
Magnetic charging contact
2.4G wireless dongle compartment
Mouse foot sticker
2.4G wireless dongle

H
I
J
K
L
M
N

Sobre MOUSE

PARA ESTACIÓN DE CARGA INALÁMBRICA/DONGLE 4K
(solo suite 4K)

ES
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Dimensión

Usar la rueda de desplazamiento para deslizar hacia adelante o hacia atrás 

Conecte el cable USB 
al puerto USB tipo C

Mouse * 1

Cable USB * 1

DPI INDICATORS

DPI

800

1200

1600

3200

1

2

3

4

COLOR DEL INDICADOR

ROJO

AZUL HIELO (DEFECTO)

AMARILLO

ROSA

Carga inalambrica
alinee la carga magnética 
del mouse al tacto con la 

ESPECIFICACIÓN

LISTA DE EMBALAJE

dongle inalámbrico 2.4G * 1

ES
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Modo de apagado: el mouse está apagado, conecte el cable USB para 

En el modo 2.4G, conecte el dongle 4K y el dongle inalámbrico 2.4G a una PC 

una PC diferente.

BT para emparejar el mouse y la PC, el indicador BT parpadeará en azul 
(el BT se puede emparejar con un máximo de dos dispositivos simultáneamente).

El mouse admite la carga por cable o inalámbrico.
Carga por cable: conecte el mouse y el dispositivo de PC a través del cable USB. 

el contacto esté alineado.

*Modo con cable: plug-and-play, no afectado por el interruptor, el modo con cable 

habilitada simultáneamente. El mouse se cargará en modo con cable.

durante 1 s.

INSTRUCCIONES DE USO

INTERRUPTOR DE DISPOSITIVO HOST DE MODO BT

FUNCIONALIDAD DE CARGA

INTERRUPTOR DOBLE DE MODO 2.4G

Sobre MOUSE
Interruptor de tres pasos

los dispositivos.

verde, el mouse funciona.

habilitar el modo con cable. 

ES
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minutos, mueva el cursor para activarlo. Si permanece más de 15 minutos, el mouse 

INSTRUCCIONES DE USO

Windows 11/Windows 10/Windows 8/Windows 7/ Windowse Vista/WindowseXP
macOS10.12 - 10.14/ Mac OS X 10.8 - 10.11

SOPORTE DE SO

OTRAS FUNCIONES

El indicador de batería (E) 3 luces se encenderá en ciclos durante la carga, una vez 
que esté completamente cargada, las tres luces se encenderán.

ESTADO DE CARGA

aproximadamente al 100%. 2 se encienden alrededor del 60 %, 
1 se enciende alrededor del 25 % o menos.

ESTADO DE LA BATERÍA

Si la capacidad de la batería es inferior al 10%, la luz del indicador de batería (E) 
1 parpadeará (una vez por segundo), si el voltaje de la batería es inferior a 3,2 V, 
el mouse se apagará automáticamente.

BATERÍA BAJA APAGADO

El voltaje de carga máximo es de 5 V y la corriente de carga no supera los 1A.

CONSEJO DE SEGURIDAD

PARA ESTACIÓN DE CARGA INALÁMBRICA/DONGLE 4K 
(SOLO SUITE 4K)

MODO DORMIR AUTOMÁTICO

ES
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AVANT D'UTILISER ET D'OPÉRER L'ÉQUIPEMENT, VEUILLEZ LIRE 
ET SUIVRE LA PRÉCAUTION CI-DESSOUS POUR ASSURER QUE 
L'ÉQUIPEMENT FONCTIONNE AU MIEUX ET POUR ÉVITER DES 
SITUATIONS DANGEREUSES OU ILLÉGALES.

1.Veuillez utiliser l'équipement dans une température de 0°C~35°C 
et stocker l'équipement et ses accessoires dans une température de 
-10°C~+40°C. Quand la température ambiante est trop haute ou 
trop basse, cela peut causer une panne de l'équipement.
2.L'équipement et ses accessoires peuvent contenir des petites 
pièces. Veuillez placer l'équipement et ses accessoires hors de 
portée des enfants. Les enfants peuvent endommager involontaire-
ment l'équipement et ses accessoires, ou avaler de petites pièces 

3.Veuillez éviter la pluie ou l'humidité sur l'équipement et ses 
accessoires, sinon cela peut causer un incendie ou un choc 
électrique.
4.Veuillez garder l'équipement et sa batterie loin de la source de feu, 
des hautes températures et de la lumière directe du soleil. Il est 
interdit de jeter la batterie dans le feu, de la démonter, de la faire 

batterie dans l'eau ou autre liquide pour éviter le coup externe et la 

l'incendie ou l'explosion.
5.Ne remplacez pas la batterie par vous-même, sinon cela peut 

blessure personnelle.

remplacement de la batterie intégrée) et ses accessoires, sinon 
l'équipement et ses accessoires ne sont pas dans le cadre de la 
garantie.
7.Veuillez disposer de l'équipement, des batteries et d'autres 
accessoires selon les réglementations locales et ils ne doivent pas 
être traités comme des ordures ménagères. Si la batterie n'est pas 
éliminée correctement, elle peut exploser.

INFORMATION DE SÉCURITÉ

FR
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R
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Bouton gauche/droit

Bouton Avancer
Bouton Reculer
Indicateur de batterie
Port USB Type-C
Interrupteur à trois niveaux

A
B
C
D
E
F
G

Port USB Type-C
Éclairage arrière
Point de contact de charge magnétique

Autocollant antidérapant

O
P
Q
R
S

Bouton de commutation DPI/
Bouton d'appairage BT
Indicateur DPI/Indicateur de connexion
Capteur optique
Point de contact de charge magnétique

2,4 GHz
Patins pour souris

H
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L

M
N

Disposition

Souris

 (Uniquement pour la suite 4K)
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Dimensions
Souris: 124,1 * 39,7 * 63,7 mm

Bouton Reculer

Bouton Avancer

Connectez le câble USB au 
port USB Type-C.

Souris * 1

Câble USB * 1

d'éclairage de la station de charge synchronisera le changement de couleur.

INDICATEURS DPI

COULEUR DE L'INDICATEUR

Rouge

Bleu glacial (par défaut)

Jaune

Rose

 alignez le contact de charge 
magnétique de la souris avec 

celui de la station et commencez 
à charger.

SPÉCIFICATIONS

LISTE DE COLISAGE

DPI

800

1200

1600

3200

1

2

3

4

FR
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Mode d'alimentation éteint : la souris est éteinte, connectez le câble 

en utilisant les boutons de combinaison, vous pouvez basculer la connexion entre 

En mode BT, maintenez enfoncé le bouton de jumelage BT pour associer la souris 
et le PC, le témoin de connexion clignotera en bleu (le BT peut être associé à deux 
appareils simultanément).
* Bouton de commutation DPI + bouton avant pour basculer entre les appareils 
associés.

Charge par câble : connectez la souris et l'appareil PC via le câble USB.

le contact est aligné.

*Boutons de combinaison pour basculer le dongle : bouton avant + bouton arrière 

INSTRUCTIONS D'UTILISATION

INTERRUPTEUR D'HÔTE POUR LE MODE BT

FONCTIONNALITÉ DE CHARGE

INTERRUPTEUR DOUBLE POUR MODE 2,4G

POUR LA SOURIS
Interrupteur à trois niveaux

Mise sous tension : mode BT, le témoin de connexion clignote en bleu, rapprochez 

la souris du PC, appuyez sur le bouton de jumelage BT pour associer les appareils.

Mise sous tension : mode 2,4G, le témoin de connexion clignote en vert, 
la souris fonctionne. 

FR
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bleu glace, rose, rouge, bleu, vert, violet) - couleur unique à respiration (jaune, bleu 
glace, rose, rouge, bleu, vert, violet) - néon - ARRÊT.

La souris passe en mode veille après une inactivité de 3 minutes, le déplacement 
du curseur la réveillera. Si elle reste inactive plus de 15 minutes, la souris passera 
en mode veille profonde, appuyez sur les boutons pour la réveiller.

INSTRUCTIONS D'UTILISATION

AUTRES FONCTIONS
MODE VEILLE AUTOMATIQUE

Le témoin de batterie (E) s'allume en cycles pendant la charge, une fois 
complètement chargé, les trois témoins s'allumeront.

ÉTAT DE CHARGE

d'environ 100 %, 2 témoins allumés environ 60 %, 1 témoin allumé environ 25 % 
ou moins.

ÉTAT DE LA BATTERIE

Si la capacité de la batterie est inférieure à 10 %, le témoin de batterie (E) 
clignotera une fois par seconde ; si la tension de la batterie est inférieure à 3,2 V, 
la souris s'éteindra automatiquement.

ARRÊT EN CAS DE BATTERIE FAIBLE

La tension de charge maximale est de 5V et le courant de charge ne dépasse pas 
1A.

CONSEIL DE SÉCURITÉ

(UNIQUEMENT POUR LE KIT 4K)

Windows 11/Windows 10/Windows 8/Windows 7/Windowse Vista/WindowseXP
macOS10.12 - 10.14/ Mac OS X 10.8 - 10.11

COMPATIBILITÉ DU SYSTÈME D'EXPLOITATION

FR
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ANTES DE USAR E OPERAR O EQUIPAMENTO, LEIA E SIGA AS 

PRECAUÇÕES ABAIXO PARA GARANTIR O MELHOR DESEMPENHO 

DO EQUIPAMENTO E PARA EVITAR SITUAÇÕES PERIGOSAS OU 

ILEGAIS.

1.Por favor, use o equipamento dentro da temperatura de 0°C~35°C 

-

ra de -10°C~+40°C. Quando a temperatura ambiente é muito alta ou 

muito baixa, pode causar falha no equipamento.

-

causando sufocamento ou outros perigos.

contrário pode causar incêndio ou choque elétrico.

4.Por favor, mantenha o equipamento e sua bateria longe da fonte de 

fogo, alta temperatura e luz solar direta. É proibido jogar a bateria no 

mergulhar a bateria em água ou outro líquido para evitar golpes e 

pressões externas, para não causar vazamento da bateria, 

superaquecimento, incêndio ou explosão.

bateria, resultando em superaquecimento, incêndio e ferimentos 

pessoais.

acordo com os regulamentos locais e não devem ser tratados como 

lixo doméstico. Se a bateria não for descartada adequadamente, ela 

pode explodir.

INFORMAÇÃO DE SEGURANÇA

PT
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USB Tipo-C porta
Iluminação traseira
Magnético carregando contato

O
P
Q

R.Iluminação efeito trocar botão
S.Adesivo anti derrapaste

R
S

DISPOSICIÓN

Botão esquerdo/direito
Scroll
Botão Avançar
Botão voltar
Indicador de bateria
USB Tipo-C porta
passo triplo trocar

A
B
C
D
E
F
G

Botão de troca de DPI/
botão de emparelhamento
DPI indicador/Conectar indicador

Magnético carregando contato

Adesivo de pé de mouse

H

I
J
K
L
M
N

PARA O MOUSE

PARA SEM FIO CARREGANDO ESTAÇÃO/4K CONECTOR 
DE WIFI(APENAS 4K SUÍTE)

PT
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Dimensão
Rato: 124,1*39,7*63,7mm

Para trás botão

Usando o rolagem roda para deslize para frente ou voltar

Avançar botão

Conectar o USB cabo 
para o USB Tipo-C porta

Rato * 1

USB cabo * 1

Imprensa o DPI trocar botão para mudar o DPI, o carregando estação iluminação 
zona vai sincronizar o cor mudar.

DPI INDICADORES

DPI

800

1200

1600

3200

1

2

3

4

INDICADOR COR

VERMELHO

AZUL GELO (padrão)

AMARELO

ROSA

alinhar o mouse magnético 
contato de carga para o da 

estação e começar carregando

ESPECIFICAÇÕES

LISTA DE EMBALAGEM

PT
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Modo desligado: o mouse está desligado, conectar o USB para habitar 

usando o combinação botões podem trocar a conexão entre diferente PC.

No BT modo, pressione e segure o botão de emparelhamento BT  para emparelhar 
o mouse e o PC, o indicador conexão irá piscar em azul (o BT pode ser emparelhado 
com máximo dois dispositivos simultaneamente).
*Botão de troca de DPI + botão avançar para alternar o dispositivo emparelhado.

Carregamento por cabo: conecte o mouse e o dispositivo do PC através do cabo 

+ rolagem botão, pressione e segurar por 1s.

INSTRUÇÕES DE USO

BT MODO HOSPEDAR DISPOSITIVO TROCAR

2.4G MODO DUAL CONECTOR DE WIFI TROCAR

PARA O MOUSE
Modos de conexão

Ligar o modo BT, o conectar indicador vai piscar azul, faça o mouse 

dispositivos.los dispositivos.

Ligar o modo 2.4G, o indicador de conexão piscará verde, o mouse 
funciona.

PT
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Pressione o botão do interruptor de efeito de iluminação (botão R) para alterar o 
efeito de iluminação da estação de carregamento.

(amarelo, azul gelo, rosa, vermelho, azul, verde, roxo) - neon- OFF.

O rato vai digitar em dormir modo depois de pé para 3 minutos, mover o cursor 

modo, clique o botões para acordar isto acima.

INSTRUÇÕES DE USO

Windows 11/Windows 10/Windows 8/Windows 7/ Windowse Vista/WindowseXP
macOS10.12 - 10.14/ Mac OS X 10.8 - 10.11

SISTEMAS OPERACIONAIS 

OUTRAS FUNÇÕES

As luzes indicadoras de bateria (E) acenderão em ciclos durante o carregamento, 
uma vez totalmente carregadas, todas as três luzes acenderão.

STATUS DE CARGA

2 aceso a cerca de 60%, 1 aceso a cerca de 25% ou menos.

STATUS DA BATERIA 

Se a capacidade da bateria for menos que 10%, a luz da indicadora de bateria (E) 
1 luz vai piscar (uma vez por segundo); Se a tensão da bateria for inferior a 3,2V, 
o mouse automaticamente desligará.

BATERIA BAIXO PODER DESLIGADO

A tensão de carregamento MAX é de 5V e a corrente de carregamento não é 
superior a 1A

DICA DE SEGURANÇA 

PARA ESTAÇÃO DE CARREGAMENTO SEM FIO/
DONGLE 4K(APENAS SUÍTE 4K)

MODO DE DORMIR AUTOMÁTICO

PT
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PRIMA DI UTILIZZARE E FAR FUNZIONARE L’EQUIPAGGIAMENTO, 
SI PREGA DI LEGGERE E SEGUIRE LE PRECAUZIONI SOTTOSTANTI 
PER ENSERE CHE L’EQUIPAGGIAMENTO FUNZIONI AL MEGLIO E 
PER EVITARE SITUAZIONI PERICOLOSE O ILLEGALI.

1.Si prega di utilizzare l’equipaggiamento a una temperatura 
compresa tra 0°C e 35°C e di conservare l’equipaggiamento e i suoi 
accessori a una temperatura compresa tra -10°C e +40°C. Quando la 
temperatura ambiente è troppo alta o troppo bassa, potrebbe 
causare un guasto dell’equipaggiamento.
2.L’equipaggiamento e i suoi accessori potrebbero contenere 
piccole parti. Si prega di mettere l’equipaggiamento e i suoi 
accessori fuori dalla portata dei bambini. I bambini potrebbero 
danneggiare involontariamente l’equipaggiamento e i suoi accessori 

3.Si prega di evitare pioggia o umidità sull’equipaggiamento e i suoi 
accessori, altrimenti potrebbe causare incendi o scosse elettriche.
4.Si prega di tenere l’equipaggiamento e la sua batteria lontano da 
fonti di fuoco, alte temperature e luce solare diretta. È vietato 
gettare la batteria nel fuoco, smontare, far cadere, schiacciare o 

liquidi per evitare colpi e pressioni esterne, in modo da non causare 
perdite, surriscaldamento, incendi o esplosioni della batteria.
5.Non sostituire la batteria da solo, altrimenti potrebbe danneggiare 
la batteria, causando surriscaldamento, incendi e lesioni personali.

sostituzione della batteria integrata) e i suoi accessori, altrimenti 
l’equipaggiamento e i suoi accessori non rientrano nell’ambito della 
garanzia.
7.Si prega di smaltire l’equipaggiamento, le batterie e altri accessori 

domestici. Se la batteria non viene smaltita correttamente, 
potrebbe esplodere.

INFORMAZIONI SULLA SICUREZZA

IT
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Pulsante sinistro/destro
Rotella di scorrimento
Pulsante avanti
Pulsante indietro
Indicatore di batteria
Porta USB Type-C
Interruttore a tre fasi

A
B
C
D
E
F
G

Porta USB Type-C
Illuminazione posteriore
Contatto di ricarica magnetico

O
P
Q

illuminazione
Adesivo antiscivolo

R

S

Pulsante di commutazione DPI/
Pulsante di accoppiamento BT
Indicatore DPI/Indicatore di connessione
Sensore ottico
Contatto di ricarica magnetico
Compartimento per dongle wireless 2,4G
Adesivo per piedino del mouse
Dongle wireless 2,4G

H
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J
K
L
M
N

Layout

Per Mouse

 
(Solo per il pacchetto 4K)
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Dimensione
Mouse: 124,1 * 39,7 * 63,7 mm
Stazione di ricarica wireless: 92,2 * 49 * 45,1 mm

Pulsante Indietro

Utilizzare la rotellina di scorrimento per spostarsi avanti o indietro
Cliccare sulla rotella di scorrimento per scegliere o confermare

Pulsante Avanti

Collegare il cavo USB alla 
porta USB Type-C

Mouse * 1

Cavo USB * 1

Stazione di ricarica wireless * 1 (solo suite 4K)

Premere il pulsante di commutazione DPI per cambiare il DPI, la zona luminosa 
della stazione di ricarica sincronizzerà il cambio di colore.

INDICATORI DPI

COLORE INDICATORE

ROSSO

BLU GHIACCIO (PREDEFINITO)

GIALLO

ROSA

Ricarica wireless
allineare il contatto di 
ricarica magnetico del 
mouse con quello della 

stazione e iniziare la ricarica

SPECIFICHE

LISTA DELL'IMBALLAGGIO

Dongle wireless 2,4G * 1

Prolunga dongle wireless 2,4G * 1

DPI

800

1200

1600

3200

 

1

2

3

4
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Modalità spenta: il mouse è spento e la connessione via cavo USB è 

Nella modalità 2.4G, è possibile collegare il dongle 4K e il dongle wireless 2.4G a 
PC diversi utilizzando il pulsante di commutazione a tre stadi per passare tra le 
connessioni su PC diversi.

Nella modalità BT, tenere premuto il pulsante di accoppiamento BT per accoppiare 
il mouse e il PC. Il LED di connessione lampeggia in blu (BT può essere accoppiato 
con un massimo di due dispositivi contemporaneamente).
* Pulsante DPI + scorri avanti per accoppiare i dispositivi.

Ricarica tramite cavo: collegare il mouse al PC tramite cavo USB.

che siano allineati.

modalità cavo.

*Pulsante di commutazione del dongle Dual-mode: scorri avanti + scorri indietro 
+ tieni premuto per 1 secondo.

Funzione di ricarica

Modalità di commutazione a tre stadi

Acceso: modalità BT, il LED di connessione lampeggia in blu, avvicinare il

mouse al PC, premere il pulsante di accoppiamento BT per accoppiarli.

Acceso: modalità 2.4G, il LED di connessione lampeggia in verde, il 
mouse è attivo.

attiva.

IT
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rosso, blu, verde, viola) - respirazione singola (giallo, azzurro, rosa, rosso, blu, verde, 
viola) - neon - spento

Il mouse entra in modalità standby dopo 3 minuti di inattività. Muovere il cursore 
per riattivarlo. Se è inattivo per più di 15 minuti, il mouse entra in modalità standby 
profondo. Fare clic per riattivarlo.

Il LED dello stato della batteria (E) lampeggia durante la ricarica. Una volta 
completata la ricarica, tutti e tre i LED si accenderanno.

Stato di ricarica

Il LED dello stato della batteria (E) con 3 luci accese indica circa il 100% di carica, 
2 luci accese indicano circa il 60%, 1 luce accesa indica circa il 25% o meno.

Se la capacità della batteria è inferiore al 10%, il LED dello stato della batteria (E) 
lampeggerà (una volta al secondo). Se la tensione della batteria scende al di sotto 
di 3,2 V, il mouse si spegnerà automaticamente.

La tensione massima di ricarica è di 5 V e la corrente di ricarica non deve 
superare 1A.

Windows 11/Windows 10/Windows 8/Windows 7/ Windowse Vista/WindowseXP
macOS10.12 - 10.14/ Mac OS X 10.8 - 10.11

Sistemi operativi supportati

IT
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VOR DER VERWENDUNG UND INBETRIEBNAHME DES GERÄTS 
BITTE BEACHTEN SIE DIE UNTENSTEHENDEN 
VORSICHTSMASSNAHMEN, UM SICHERZUSTELLEN, DASS DAS 
GERÄT AM BESTEN FUNKTIONIERT UND UM GEFAHRLICHE ODER 
ILLEGALE SITUATIONEN ZU VERMEIDEN.

1.Bitte verwenden Sie das Gerät bei einer Temperatur von 0 ° C ~ 
35 ° C und lagern Sie das Gerät und dessen Zubehör bei einer 
Temperatur von -10 ° C ~ +40 ° C. Wenn die Umgebungstemperatur 
zu hoch oder zu niedrig ist, kann dies zu einem Ausfall des Geräts 
führen.
2.Das Gerät und sein Zubehör können einige Kleinteile enthalten. 
Bitte bewahren Sie das Gerät und dessen Zubehör außerhalb der 
Reichweite von Kindern auf. Kinder können versehentlich das Gerät 
und dessen Zubehör beschädigen oder Kleinteile verschlucken, was 
Erstickungsgefahr oder andere Gefahren verursachen kann.
3.Bitte vermeiden Sie Regen oder Feuchtigkeit des Geräts und 
dessen Zubehör, da dies zu einem Brand oder einem elektrischen 
Schlag führen kann.
4.Bitte halten Sie das Gerät und dessen Batterie von Feuerquellen, 
hoher Temperatur und direktem Sonnenlicht fern. Es ist verboten, 
die Batterie ins Feuer zu werfen, zu demontieren, fallen zu lassen, zu 

Wasser oder andere Flüssigkeiten einzutauchen, um äußere Schläge 
und Druck zu vermeiden, um Batterieleckage, Überhitzung, Feuer 
oder Explosion zu vermeiden.
5.Bitte ersetzen Sie die Batterie nicht selbst, da dies die Batterie 
beschädigen, Überhitzung, Brand und Personenschäden verursa-
chen kann.

Austauschs der eingebauten Batterie) und dessen Zubehör nicht, da 
das Gerät und dessen Zubehör nicht innerhalb des Garantiebereichs 
liegen.
7.Bitte entsorgen Sie das Gerät, die Batterien und andere 
Zubehörteile gemäß den örtlichen Vorschriften und behandeln Sie 
sie nicht als Haushaltsmüll. Wenn die Batterie nicht ordnungsgemäß 
entsorgt wird, kann sie explodieren.

SICHERHEITSINFORMATIONEN

DE
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Linker/Rechter Knopf
Scrollrad
Vorwärts-Taste
Rückwärts-Taste
Batterieanzeige
USB-Typ-C-Anschluss

A
B
C
D
E
F
G

Port USB typu C
Hintere Beleuchtung

O
P
Q

Anti-Rutsch-Aufkleber
R
S

DPI-Schaltertaste/BT-Kopplungstaste
DPI-Anzeige/Verbindungsanzeige
Optischer Sensor
Magnetischer Ladekontakt
Fach für 2,4-GHz-Wireless-Dongle

2,4-GHz-Wireless-Dongle

H
I
J
K
L
M
N

Layout

Für Maus:

 (Nur für das 4K-Set)
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Abmessungen
Maus: 124,1 * 39,7 * 63,7 mm
Kabellose Ladestation: 92,2 * 49 * 45,1 mm

Rückwärtstaste

Verwenden Sie das Scrollrad, um vorwärts oder rückwärts zu scrollen.
Klicken Sie auf das Scrollrad, um auszuwählen oder zu bestätigen.

Vorwärtstaste

Schließen Sie das USB-Kabel 
an den USB-Typ-C-Anschluss an.

Maus * 1

USB-Datenkabel * 1

Kabellose Ladestation * 1 (nur für das 4K-Set)

2,4G Wireless-USB-Empfänger * 1

2,4G Wireless-USB-Empfänger-Verlängerungskabel * 1

Drücken Sie die DPI-Umschalttaste, um die DPI einzustellen, und der 
Beleuchtungsbereich der Ladestation synchronisiert die Farbänderung.

FARBE DER ANZEIGE

Rot

Eisblau (Standard)

Gelb

Rosa

Kabelloses Laden
Richten Sie den magnetischen 
Ladekontakt der Maus mit dem 

entsprechenden Kontakt auf der 
Ladestation aus und beginnen 

Sie mit dem Laden.

SPEZIFIKATIONEN

DPI

800

1200

1600

3200

1

2

3

4

DE
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Ausschaltmodus: Die Maus ist ausgeschaltet. Durch Anschließen des

Im 2,4G-Modus schließen Sie den 4K-Dongle und den 2,4G-Wireless-Dongle an 
unterschiedliche PCs an. Mit den Kombinationstasten können Sie die Verbindung 
zwischen verschiedenen PCs wechseln.

Im BT-Modus drücken und halten Sie die BT-Paarungstaste, um die Maus und den 
PC zu koppeln. Die Verbindungsanzeige blinkt blau (die BT kann gleichzeitig mit 
maximal zwei Geräten gekoppelt werden).
* DPI-Schaltertaste + Vorwärtstaste zum Wechseln des gekoppelten Geräts.

Die Maus unterstützt das Laden über Kabel oder drahtlos.
Laden über Kabel: Verbinden Sie die Maus und das PC-Gerät über das USB-Kabel.
Drahtloses Laden: Legen Sie die Maus auf die drahtlose Ladestation, stellen Sie 
sicher, dass der Kontakt ausgerichtet ist.

funktioniert standardmäßig, wenn die kabelgebundene/drahtlose Verbindung 
gleichzeitig aktiviert ist. Die Maus wird im Kabelmodus aufgeladen.

*Kombinationstasten für den Dongleschalter: Vorwärtstaste + Rückwärtstaste + 
Scrolltaste, 1 Sekunde lang gedrückt halten.

BEDIENUNGSANLEITUNGEN

LADENFUNKTION

FÜR MAUS

Einschalten: BT-Modus, die Verbindungsanzeige blinkt blau. Bringen Sie die 

Maus in die Nähe des PCs, drücken Sie die BT-Paarungstaste, um die Geräte zu koppeln.

Einschalten: 2,4G-Modus, die Verbindungsanzeige blinkt grün, die 
Maus funktioniert.

USB-Kabels wird der Kabelmodus aktiviert.

DE
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Ladestation zu ändern.

rosa, rot, blau, grün, lila) - einfarbig atmend (gelb, eisblau, rosa, rot, blau, grün, lila) - 
Neon- AUS.

Die Maus wechselt nach 3 Minuten Standby in den Ruhezustand. Bewegen Sie 
den Cursor, um sie aufzuwecken. Steht die Maus über 15 Minuten, wechselt sie 
in den Tiefschlafmodus. Drücken Sie die Tasten, um sie aufzuwecken.

BEDIENUNGSANLEITUNGEN

ANDERE FUNKTIONEN
AUTOMATISCHER RUHEMODUS

Die Batterieanzeige (E) leuchtet während des Ladevorgangs im Zyklus. Sobald 
sie vollständig geladen ist, leuchten alle drei Lichter auf.

LADENSTATUS

Die Batterieanzeige (E): 3 Lichter bedeuten etwa 100% Akkukapazität, 
2 Lichter etwa 60%, 1 Licht etwa 25% oder weniger.

BATTERIESTATUS

Bei einer Akkukapazität von weniger als 10% blinkt die Batterieanzeige (E) einmal 
pro Sekunde. Bei einer Batteriespannung unter 3,2V schaltet sich die Maus 
automatisch aus.

AUSBEIENEN BEI NIEDRIGEM BATTERIESTAND

Die maximale Ladespannung beträgt 5V und der Ladestrom überschreitet 
nicht 1A.

SICHERHEITSHINWEIS

Windows 11/Windows 10/Windows 8/Windows 7/ Windowse Vista/WindowseXP
macOS10.12 - 10.14/ Mac OS X 10.8 - 10.11

DE
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SYTUACJI.

-10°C do +40°C. Zbyt wysoka lub zbyt niska temperatura otoczenia 

-

PL
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Przycisk lewo/prawo

Przycisk do przodu

Port USB typu C

A
B
C
D
E
F
G

Port USB typu CO
P
Q

R
S

Przycisk parowania BT

Sensor optyczny

Komora na dongle bezprzewodowe 2,4G

Dongle bezprzewodowe 2,4G

H

I
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M
N

 (Tylko dla zestawu 4K)
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Wymiary
Mysz: 124,1 * 39,7 * 63,7 mm

Przycisk do przodu

USB Type-C

Mysz * 1

Kabel USB * 1

Dongle bezprzewodowy 2,4G * 1

WSKAZNIKI DPI

KOLOR WSZKAZNIKA

CZERWONY

SPECYFIKACJA

LISTA PAKOWANIA

DPI

800

1200

1600

3200

1

2

3

4

PL
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CHARGING FUNCTIONALITY

jest aktywna.

USB jest aktywne.

PL
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Stan baterii

Windows 11/Windows 10/Windows 8/Windows 7/ Windowse Vista/WindowseXP
macOS10.12 - 10.14/ Mac OS X 10.8 - 10.11

PL
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뒤쪽 버튼

DPI

800

1200

1600

3200

1
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2.4G 모드에서 4K 동글과 2.4G 무선 동글을 서로 다른 PC에 연결한 후, 조합 버튼
을 사용하여 다른 PC 간의 연결을 전환할 수 있습니다.

*동글 전환 조합 버튼: 전진 버튼 + 후진 버튼 + 스크롤 버튼을 1초 동안 길게 누릅
니다.

동합니다.

모드로 전환됩니다.

KO
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: 124.139.763.7 .
: 92.24945.1 .

 USB  
USB Type-C

 DPI

 ( )

DPI

800

1200

1600

3200

1

2

3

4
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 BT 
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قبل استخدام وتشغيل المعدات، يرجى قراءة واتباع الاحتياطات أدناه لضمان أفضل أداء للمعدات وتجنب الحالات 

الخطيرة أو غير القانونية.

1.يرجى استخدام المعدات في درجة حرارة تتراوح بين °C وC°35 وتخزين المعدات وملحقاتها في درجة حرارة تتراوح بين 

-C°10 و+C°40. عندما تكون درجة الحرارة المحيطة مرتفعة جدًا أو منخفضة جدًا، قد يؤدي ذلك إلى فشل المعدات.

2.قد تحتوي المعدات وملحقاتها على قطع صغيرة. يرجى وضع المعدات وملحقاتها بعيدًا عن متناول الأطفال. قد يتسبب 

الأطفال دون قصد في تلف المعدات وملحقاتها، أو ابتلاع قطع صغيرة مما يؤدي إلى الاختناق أو مخاطر أخرى.

3.يرجى تجنب تعرض المعدات وملحقاتها للمطر أو الرطوبة، وإلا قد يؤدي ذلك إلى حدوث حريق أو صدمة كهربائية.

4.يرجى الحفاظ على المعدات وبطاريتها بعيدًا عن مصدر النار، ودرجات الحرارة العالية وأشعة الشمس المباشرة. 

يحُظر رمي البطارية في النار، أو تفكيكها، أو إسقاطها، أو ضغطها أو تعديلها. يحُظر غمر البطارية في الماء أو أي سائل 

آخر لتجنب الضربات الخارجية والضغط، حتى لا يؤدي ذلك إلى تسرب البطارية، أو ارتفاع درجة حرارتها، أو نشوب 

حريق أو انفجار.

5.لا تقم بتبديل البطارية بنفسك، وإلا قد يؤدي ذلك إلى تلف البطارية، مما ينتج عنه ارتفاع في درجة الحرارة، أو نشوب 

حريق وإصابات شخصية.

6.لا تقم بتفكيك أو تعديل المعدات (بما في ذلك استبدال البطارية المدمجة) وملحقاتها، وإلا فإن المعدات وملحقاتها لن 

تكون ضمن نطاق الضمان.

7.يرجى التخلص من المعدات، والبطاريات والملحقات الأخرى وفقًا للوائح المحلية ولا ينبغي معاملتها كنفايات منزلية. إذا 

لم يتم التخلص من البطارية بشكل صحيح، فقد تنفجر.

معلومات الأمان

AR
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S

زر اليسار/اليمين
عجلة التمرير
زر الإلى الأمام

زر الإلى الخلف
مؤشر البطارية

USB Type-C منفذ
مفتاح ثلاثي الخطوات

A
B
C
D
E
F
G

USB Type-C منفذ
إضاءة خلفية

جهة اتصال مغناطيسية للشحن

O
P
Q

زر تبديل تأثير الإضاءة
ملصق مانع للانزلاق

R
S

Bluetooth زر الإقران بتقنية/DPI زر تبديل
مؤشر DPI/مؤشر الاتصال

حساس بصري
جهة اتصال مغناطيسية للشحن

حجرة لدونغل لاسلكي بتردد 2.4 غيغاهرتز
ملصق قدم الفأرة

دونغل لاسلكي بتردد 2.4 غيغاهرتز

H
I
J
K
L
M
N

تخطيط

للفأرة

لمحطة الشحن اللاسلكية/دونغل 4K (للحزمة 4K فقط)

AR
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الأبعاد
الفأرة: 124.139.763.7 ملم

محطة الشحن اللاسلكية: 92.24945.1 ملم

زر الإلى الخلف

استخدام عجلة التمرير للتمرير للأمام أو للخلف
انقر على عجلة التمرير للاختيار أو التأكيد

زر الإلى الأمام

USB Type-C بمنفذ USB قم بتوصيل كابل

فأرة * 1

USB * 1 كابل

دليل المستخدم / الشهادة * 1

محطة الشحن اللاسلكية * 1 (متوافقة مع مجموعة 4K فقط)

دونجل لاسلكي 2.4 جيجاهرتز * 1

ممدد دونجل لاسلكي 2.4 جيجاهرتز * 1

اضغط على زر تبديل DPI لتغيير قيمة DPI، ستتزامن منطقة الإضاءة في محطة الشحن مع تغيير اللون.

DPI مؤشرات

لون المؤشر

أحمر

أزرق جليدي (افتراضي)

أصفر

وردي

الشحن اللاسلكي
قم بمحاذاة جهة اتصال الشحن المغناطيسية

 للفأرة مع تلك في المحطة وابدأ الشحن

المواصفات

فيلغتلاو ةئبعتلا ةمئاق

DPI

800

1200

1600

3200

1

2

3

4

AR
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وضع التشغيل: الماوس موقف، قم بتوصيل كابل USB لتفعيل وضع السلكي.

في الوضع 2.4 جيجاهرتز، قم بتوصيل دونجل 4K ودونجل لاسلكي 2.4 جيجاهرتز إلى أجهزة حاسوب مختلفة، باستخدام أزرار الجمعية
 يمكنك التبديل بين الاتصال بين أجهزة الحاسوب المختلفة.

في الوضع BT، اضغط باستمرار على زر الزوجية BT لزوج الماوس والحاسوب، سيومض مؤشر الاتصال باللون الأزرق (يمكن زوج 
BT مع حد أقصى من جهازين في نفس الوقت).

* زر تبديل DPI + الزر الأمامي للتبديل بين الأجهزة المقترنة.

يدعم الماوس الشحن عبر الكابل أو اللاسلكي.
.USB شحن الكابل: قم بتوصيل الماوس وجهاز الكمبيوتر عبر كابل

الشحن اللاسلكي: ضع الماوس على محطة الشحن اللاسلكية، تأكد من توافق الاتصال.

*الوضع السلكي: قم بإيصاله واستخدامه، ولا يتأثر بالمفتاح. سيعمل الوضع السلكي بشكل افتراضي إذا تم تمكين الاتصال السلكي / اللاسلكي في
 نفس الوقت. سيتم شحن الماوس في الوضع السلكي.

* أزرار التبديل الخاصة بالدونجل: الزر الأمامي + الزر الخلفي + زر التمرير، اضغط واحتفظ بها لمدة 1 ثانية.

التعليمات للاستخدام

BT مفتاح جهاز المضيف لوضع

وظيفة الشحن

مفتاح التبديل الثنائي للوضع 2.4 جيجاهرتز

للماوس
مفتاح الثلاث خطوات

التشغيل: وضع BT، سيومض مؤشر الاتصال باللون الأزرق، قم بجعل الماوس بالقرب من الحاسوب، ثم اضغط زر الزوجية
 BT للزوج بين الأجهزة.

التشغيل: الوضع 2.4 جيجاهرتز، ستومض مؤشر الاتصال باللون الأخضر، الماوس يعمل.

AR
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اضغط زر التأثير الإضاءة (زر R) لتغيير تأثير الإضاءة لمحطة الشحن.
هذه هي التأثيرات المتاحة: RGB streamer (الافتراضي) - لون واحد ثابت (أصفر ، أزرق جليدي ، وردي ، أحمر ، أزرق ، أخضر ، أرجواني)

 - لون واحد يتنفس (أصفر ، أزرق جليدي ، وردي ، أحمر ، أزرق ، أخضر ، أرجواني) - نيون - إيقاف.

ستدخل الماوس في وضع السكون بعد 3 دقائق من الوقوف، و ستستيقظ عند تحريك المؤشر. إذا كانت الماوس في وضع الوقوف لأكثر من
 15 دقيقة، فستدخل في وضع النوم العميق. اضغط الأزرار لإيقاظها.

التعليمات للاستخدام

وظائف أخرى
وضع السكون التلقائي

ستومض أضواء مؤشر البطارية (E) بشكل دوري أثناء الشحن، وعند الشحن بالكامل، ستضيء جميع الأضواء الثلاثة.

حالة الشحن

ستومض أضواء مؤشر البطارية (E)، 3 أضواء تعني حوالي 100٪ من سعة البطارية، 2 أضواء حوالي 60٪، 1 ضوء حوالي 25٪ أو أقل.

حالة البطارية

إذا كان سعة البطارية أقل من 10٪، سيومض مؤشر البطارية (E) مرة واحدة في الثانية. إذا كان الجهد الكهربائي للبطارية أقل من
 3.2 فولت، فسيتم إيقاف تشغيل الماوس تلقائيًا.

إيقاف الطاقة عند نفاد البطارية

.1A الحد الأقصى لجهد الشحن هو 5 فولت والتيار الكهربائي للشحن لا يزيد عن

نصيحة الأمان

(4K فقط لمجموعة) 4K لمحطة الشحن اللاسلكية / دونجل

Windows 11/Windows 10/Windows 8/Windows 7/ Windowse Vista/WindowseXP
macOS10.12 - 10.14/ Mac OS X 10.8 - 10.11

دعم نظام التشغيل

AR



FCC Statement 

FCC Radiation Exposure Statement

FCC WARNING:This device complies with part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the following twoconditions: (1) This device may not cause harmful 
interference, and (2) this device mustaccept any interference received, including interference that may cause undesired operation. Note: This equipment has been 
tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class B digitaldevice, pursuant to part 15 of the FCCRules.  These limits are designed to provide reasonable protection 
against harmful interference in a residential installation.  This equipmentgenerates, uses and can radiate radio frequency energy and, if not installed and used in 
accordance with the instructions, may cause harmful interference to radio communications.  However, there is no guarantee that interference will not occur in a 
particular installation.  If this equipment does cause harmful interference to radio or television reception, which can be determined by turning the equipment off and 
on, the user is encouraged to try to correct the interference by one or more of the following measures:Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.  —Increase the 
separation between the equipment and receiver. Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from that to which the receiver is connected. -Consult the 
dealeror an experienced radio/TV technician for help. Note: The Grantee is not responsible for any changes or modifications not expressly approved by the party 
responsible for compliance.  such modifications could void the user'sauthority to operate the equipment.  The device has been evaluated to meet general RF exposure 
requirement.  This equipment complies with FCC's RF radiation exposure limits set forth for an uncontrolled environment.  This device and its antenna (s) must not be 
co-located or conjunction with any other antenna or transmitter.
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